
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004288-2021 

Contract

Consultancy Services for Wandsworth Culture Strategy
Impact Assessment

London Borough of Wandsworth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004288

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02981e  

Published 3 March 2021, 6:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Wandsworth

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street

London

SW18 2PU

Contact

Eric Desveaux

Email

eric.desveaux@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2088717059

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004288-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004288-2021
mailto:eric.desveaux@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wandsworth.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.wandsworth.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Consultancy Services for Wandsworth Culture Strategy Impact Assessment

Reference number

2729

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wandsworth Borough Council is inviting tenders in respect of the procurement opportunity
referenced above. The Council is seeking an experienced consultant to assess the impact of
its multi-year investment in the Nine Elms Cultural Strategy. This investment has been part of
the regeneration of Battersea and Nine Elms and is set to conclude in March 2022, with the
work then expected to be absorbed into the Wandsworth Council Arts Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £23,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI34 - Wandsworth



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Wandsworth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Non Price / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 80

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 001-000651

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2729

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:000651-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Andrea Lee and Andrea Spain

59 Thayers Farm Road, Beckenham

Kent

BR3 4LY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £23,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=575905754

 GO Reference: GO-202133-PRO-17873955

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Wandsworth

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street

London

SW18 2PU

Telephone

+44 2088716000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=575905754
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T11:49:01+0100
	TCPDF




